

8 C /2021

Order Dated :11/10/2023

The instant case is fixed today for further evidence b/c.

Complainant filed hazira along with witness.

Out of 03 accused 01 accused is present by hazira and 02 accused are absent by a petition u/s 317 cr.p.c.

Monitosh Roy is examined b/c as pw-3 and cross examined declined.

Day adjourned.

Fix 04/03/2024 for further evidence b/c.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*